
No: AI']GCL/LKI{EP/ PD / 2024-25 / 97 / 02 Date:04/06/2025

Corrigendum

Witlr refererrce to the Tender Notice No. APGCL/CGM (PP&|)/2025-26/LKHEP/04 Dated 20/05/2025, the

Clause 6.8 under Biclcler's Qualificertions has been rnoclifiecl as "The bidder rnust possess Trading License,

Professional Tax Clearance Certificate and Dao-Tax Certificate frorn Dima Hasao Autonornous Council,

Assam or Karbi Anglong Autonomous Council, Assam as applicable".

Chief General Manager (PP&I),

APGCL

Copy to: -

1) The OSD to the Hon'ble Chairman, APGCL, Bijulee Bl-rawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781 001, for'

favour of kirrd information to the Hon'ble Chairman, APGCL.
2) The OSD to the Managing Director, APGCL, Bijulee Bhau,an, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781 001, for

favour of kind information to the Managirlg Director, AI,GCL.
3) The Chief Ceneral Manager (Gen), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781 001, for

information.
1) The Chief General Mantrger (H&C), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781 001, for

information.
5) The Chief General Manager (F-&A), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781 001, for

information.
6) The Project Manager, LKHEP, APGCL, Longku, Dirna Hasao -788 931, for irrformation and '"r,ide cir-

culatior.r.

7) TIie Deputy General Mar-rager (Procurement), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Gurtahati-
78i001 for inforn:Lation ancl requested to upload tl-re corrigendum notice in www.apgcl.org and
publish the same in one issue of Local Dailies in Regional and English Language on or before
0s/06/2025.

8) Relevant File.

^.-i1ul;,
, \2'

r' 't
.: ':n Registered Office: Bijulee Bhawan, 3'd 11oor, Paltar-rbazar, Guwahati-781 001, Assamt,;. Shri Akshcry Tulukdur
i .i Chief General Manager (PP&I).:"'.. ... project Director (pMU)1)... _, ).'

E-mai I : akshav.talukdar ?r aoucl.oru
l-


